Technical Data Wide Band Flame Sensor KLC2002 / KLC20
Technical Data Wide Band Flame Sensor KLC2002 / KLC20
NOTICE
The limits of the technical data must be strictly adhered to.
Fig. 2 Dimensions KLC2002Fig. 1 Dimensions of angle adapter for KLC2002
KLC20/KLC2002
Input Data
Power supply KLC20: 120 VAC -15/+10% 50-60 Hz

DIN EN 60730-2-5
Technical Data Wide Band Flame Sensor KLC2002 / KLC20
Order Information
Description / Type Order no.
KLC2002, Wide band flame sensor, front illumination, IP41, 230 V 667R0810-1
KLC20, Wide band flame sensor, front illumination, IP41, 120 V 667R0810-2
Viewing angle for KLC2002 for radial illumination 667R0811-1
Mounting flange for KLC, 7 mm (0.276" in) 667R0812-1
Connecting cable for KLC, length 1.000 mm (39.37" in) 667R0813-1000
Connecting cable for KLC, length 2.000 mm (78.74" in) 667R0813-2000
only KLC20
The information in this publication is subject to technical changes.
LAMTEC Meß- und Regeltechnik
für Feuerungen GmbH & Co. KG